

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24046/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIPUNJAY CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24043 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24044 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24047 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24048 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24054 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that there are more than 200 respondents and all are serving under them only and requesting to dispense with the copies of the pleadings for issuance of notices. Dasti to be issued without claiming additional copies of pleadings by the Registry. However, petitioner has to serve dasti notice with full set of pleadings to the concerned respondents. Proper proof of service is to be filed on record before 28.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj