

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24046/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in SA No.762/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIPUNJAY CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24047 of 2010  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24048 of 2010  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24054 of 2010  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24043 of 2010  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24044 of 2010  
(With office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Let notice be issued on the respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master